OP \$240.00 4711126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association, as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY (as successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, the "Administrative Agent")	11/06/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avita Drugs, LLC	
Street Address:	t Address: 111 Executive Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 228	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4711126	AVITA		
Registration Number:	4130935	AVITA DRUGS		
Registration Number:	4711127	AVITA PHARMACY		
Registration Number:	4711128	AVITA PHARMACY		
Registration Number:	4703145	AVITA PHARMACY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4699206	AVITA PHARMACY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4798587	AVITA SPECIALTY PHARMACY		
Registration Number:	4698509	AVITACARES		
Registration Number:	4758449	AVITARX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044435626

Email: tlockley@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Tequira Lockley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0959

900522554

Address Line 1:1230 Peachtree Street NEAddress Line 2:McGuireWoods LLPAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043774.0071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tequira Lockley
SIGNATURE:	//Tequira Lockley//
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CONA_Long_s - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CONA_Long_s - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CONA_Long_s - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0960

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** ("Release") is made as of November 6, 2019 ("Effective Date") executed by Capital One, National Association (as successor-in-interest to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Avita Drugs, LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2016 by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, in, to and under United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule I (the "Trademarks") owned by such Grantor in its own name (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2016 at Reel 5810 Frame 0416; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by the Grantor, and (iii) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

122863547_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0961

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Aruj Dhingra
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Jurisdiction
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA	86319680	25-JUN- 2014	4711126	31-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITÁ DRÚGS	85347225	15-JUN- 2011	4130935	24-APR- 2012	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA Pharmacy	86319757	25-JUN- 2014	4711127	31-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVIIA Pharmacy	86319860	25-JUN- 2014	4711128	31-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	Pharmacy	86337759	15-JUL- 2014	4703145	17-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA) Pharmacy Solution	86337954	15-JUL- 2014	4699206	10-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA SPECIALI V ITTABSANCY	86469193	02-DEC- 2014	4798587	25-AUG- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITACARES	86238593	01-APR- 2014	4698509	10-MAR- 2015	U.S.
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITARX	86238694	01-APR~ 2014	4758449	23-JUN- 2015	U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 11/07/2019